University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

9-8-1997

Banner Aerospace VP elected to Montana alumni board

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Banner Aerospace VP elected to Montana alumni board" (1997). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 14963. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/14963

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



UNIVERSITY COMMUNICATIONS . MISSOULA, MT 59812 . 406-243-2522 . FAX: 406-243-4520

NEWS RELEASE

Sept. 8, 1997

Contact: Bill Johnston, UM Alumni Association director, (406) 243-5211.

BANNER AEROSPACE VP ELECTED TO MONTANA ALUMNI BOARD MISSOULA--

John C. Wertz, senior vice president and chief operating officer of Banner Aerospace Inc., has been elected to a three-year term on The University of Montana Alumni Association's board of directors.

The 1961 graduate of UM's School of Business Administration will join five other newcomers elected by the existing members of the 22-member board.

Before joining Banner Aerospace in 1994, Wertz held executive positions at United Technologies Corp. and Cummins Engine Co. He holds a master's degree in business from Northwestern University and a doctorate in industrial economics from Purdue. He lives in Arlington, Va.

###

TB Washington Post Wertz.rl